COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY

Joint meeting

Dukes County Commissioners

Dukes County Advisory Board on Expenditures

Dukes County Airport Commission

meeting is scheduled for

Wednesday, May 27, 2020

4:30 PM

Remote participation only

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/93592330297?pwd=em9WUmRtaEVTTmJWMkF2bTd2dExTdz09

Meeting ID: 935 9233 0297

Password: 850227

Call in: +16465588656,,93592330297#,,1#,850227# US (New York)

Agenda:

- 1. FY2019 Audit review with Powers & Sullivan
- OPEB updates John O'Hara
- 3. New business Anything the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate for discussion when filing the meeting notice to be posted.
- 4. Calendar: Dukes County Commissioners Meeting 6-3-2020 at 4:30PM

This notice is posted in accordance with MGL Chapter 30A, Section 20 (c) and amendments thereto:

7. George Davis.
T. George Davis
Clerk of the Courts

Posted on Date: 5-22-2020 Time: 12 noon